
 

Mid-Atlantic Regional Planning Body 
Roster of Members and Alternates  

January 2015 

Federal Agency Representatives 

Joe Atangan 

Physical Scientist, U.S. Fleet Forces 

Command, U.S. Navy, Chairman Joint 

Chiefs of Staff 

Email: joe.atangan@navy.mil 

Tel: 757-836-2927 

 

Alternate: 

Taura Huxley-Nelson 

Natural Resources Specialist, 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command, 

Atlantic  

Email: taura.a.huxley1@navy.mil 

Tel: 757-322-4754 

Kevin Chu 

Assistant Regional Administrator, 

National Marine Fisheries Service, 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration, Department of Commerce 

Email: kevin.chu@noaa.gov 

Tel: 410-267-5650 

 

Alternate: 

Darlene Finch 

Mid-Atlantic Regional Coordinator, 

National Ocean Service, Coastal Services 

Center, National Oceanic and 

Atmospheric Administration, Department 

of Commerce 

Email: darlene.finch@noaa.gov 

Tel: 410-260-8899 

Patrick Gilman 

Wind Energy Deployment Manager, 

Wind and Water Power Technologies 

Office, Department of Energy 

Email: patrick.gilman@ee.doe.gov 

Tel: 720-356-1420 

 

Jon Hall 

Maryland State Conservationist, 

Natural Resources Conservation Service, 

Department of Agriculture 

Email: jon.hall@md.usda.gov  

Tel: 443-482 2904 

 

Michael Jones 

Director, Environmental Planning and 

Conservation EV2 

Commander, Navy Region Mid-Atlantic 

U.S. Navy, Department of Defense 

Email: michael.h.jones1@navy.mil 

Tel: 757-341-1988 

 

Robert LaBelle (Federal Co-Lead) 

Senior Advisor to the Director,  

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management, 

Department of the Interior 

Email: Robert.LaBelle@boem.gov  

Tel: 703-787-1700 
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Alternate: 

Leann Bullin 

Program Manager, Bureau of Ocean 

Energy Management, Department of the 

Interior 

Email: leann.bullin@boem.gov 

Tel: 703-787-1755 

 

TBD 

U.S. Maritime Administration 

Department of Transportation 

 

Alternate: 

Lorraine Wakeman 

Program Analyst, 

U.S. Maritime Administration, 

Department of Transportation 

Email: lorraine.wakeman@dot.gov 

Tel: 202-366-2256 

Douglas Pabst 

Chief, Office of the Regional Administrator, 

Sandy Recovery Green Team, Region 2, 

Environmental Protection Agency  

Email: pabst.douglas@epa.gov 

Tel: 212-637-3797 

 

Alternate: 

Kate Anderson 

Chief, Clean Water Regulatory Branch, 

Clean Water Division, Region 2, 

Environmental Protection Agency 

Email: anderson.kate@epa.gov 

Tel: 212-637-3754 

TBD 

U.S. Coast Guard 

Department of Homeland Security  

 

Alternate: 

Jerry Barnes 

Commander, Waterways Management 

Section, 5th District, U.S. Coast Guard, 

Department of Homeland Security 

Email: jerry.r.barnes@uscg.mil 

Tel: 757-398-6389 

State Representatives  

John Bull 

Commissioner, 

Virginia Marine Resources Commission  

Email: john.bull@mrc.virginia.gov 

John Clark 

Environmental Program Administrator, 

Fisheries Section, Department of Fish and 

Wildlife, Delaware 

Email: john.clark@state.de.us 

Tel: 302-739-9914 

Sarah Cooksey 

Administrator, Coastal Programs, 

Delaware 

Email: sarah.cooksey@state.de.us 

Tel: 302-739-9283 

Kelly Heffner 

Deputy Secretary for Water Management, 

Department of Environmental Protection, 

Pennsylvania 

Email: kheffner@pa.gov 

Tel: 717-783-4693 

Ginger Kopkash 

Assistant Commissioner, 

Land Use Management, Department of 

Environmental Protection, New Jersey 

Email: Ginger.Kopkash@dep.nj.gov 
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Alternate: 

Elizabeth Semple 

Manager, Office of Coastal and Land Use 

Planning, Department of Environmental 

Protection, New Jersey 

Email: Elizabeth.Semple@dep.nj.gov 

Tel: 609-984-0058 

Joseph Martens 

Commissioner, Department of 

Environmental Conservation, New York 

Email: Joe.Martens@dec.ny.gov  

Tel: 518-402-8545 

Alternate A: 

Kathleen Moser 

Assistant Commissioner, Natural 

Resources, Department of Environmental 

Conservation, New York 

Email: Kathleen.Moser@dec.ny.gov 

Tel: 518-402-2797 

 

Alternate B: 

Karen Chytalo 

Assistant Bureau Chief, Department of 

Environmental Conservation, New York 

Email: Karen.Chytalo@dec.ny.gov 

Tel: 631-444-0431 

Catherine McCall 

Director, Coastal and Marine Assessment 

Division, Department of Natural Resources, 

Maryland 

Email: catherine.mccall@maryland.gov 

Tel: 410-260-8737 

 

Laura McKay 

Program Manager, Coastal Zone 

Management Program, Virginia 

Email: laura.mckay@deq.virginia.gov 

Tel: 804-698-4323 

 

Cesar Perales 

Secretary of State, Department of State, 

New York 

Email: cesar.perales@dos.state.ny.us 

Tel: 518-486-9844 

 

Alternate A: 

Matthew Millea 

Deputy Secretary of State, 

Department of State, New York 

Email: matthew.millea@dos.ny.gov 

Tel: 518-474-6000 

 

Alternate B: 

Gregory Capobianco 

Coastal Resources Specialist, Department 

of State, New York 

Email: Gregory.Capobianco@dos.ny.gov 

Tel: 518-474-6000 

 

Alternate C: 

Michael Snyder 

Policy Analyst, Department of State, New 

York 

Email: Michael.Snyder@dos.ny.gov 

Tel: 518-486-4644 

 

Gwynne Schultz (State Co-Lead) 

Senior Coastal and Ocean Policy Advisor, 

Department of Natural Resources, 

Maryland 

Email: gwynne.schultz@maryland.gov 

Tel: 410-260-8735 

 

Andrew Zemba 

Director, Interstate Waters Office, 

Department of Environmental Protection, 

Pennsylvania 

Email: azemba@state.pa.us 

Tel: 717-772-4785  
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Tribal Representatives 

Kelsey Leonard (Tribal Co-Lead) 

Shinnecock Indian Nation 

Email: KelseyLeonard@shinnecock.org 

Tel: 631-294-0671 

 

Alternate:  

Gerrod Smith 

Chief Financial Officer/Natural Resource 

Advisor, Shinnecock Indian Nation 

Email: wabush1@aol.com 

Tel: 631-283-6143 

Mid-Atlantic Fishery Management 
Council Representative  

Michael Luisi 

Member, Mid-Atlantic Fishery Management 

Council; 

Director of the Estuarine and  

Marine Fisheries Division, 

Department of Natural Resources Fisheries 

Service, Maryland 

Email: michael.luisi@maryland.gov 

Tel: 410-260-8341 


